
Richard Zielinski
Boston, MA
(Region 1)
Tel. 617-574-4059
rzielinski@goulstonstorrs.com

Sharon McCarthy 
New York, NY 
(Region 2) 
Tel. 212-808-8100 
smccarthy@kostelanetz.com 

Angela Halim
Philadelphia, PA
(Region 3)
Tel. 215-300-3229
angiehalim@gmail.com

Hon. John Cook
Rustburg, VA
(Region 4)
Tel. 434-332-9515
jcook@vacourts.gov

Doug Kingsbery
Raleigh, NC
(Region 5)
Tel: 919-821-4711
dek@tharringtonsmith.com

John Phillips
Louisville, KY
(Region 8)
Tel. 502-583-9900
jphillips@ppoalaw.com

Scott Greene
Atlanta, GA
(Region 6)
Tel. 404-572-6978
Scott.greene@bclplaw.com

Celeste Higgins
Coral Gables, FL

(Region 6)
Tel. 305-577-9711

celeste@chigginslaw.com

Kendall Dunson
Mobile, AL
(Region 8)

Tel. (334) 269-2343 x213
kendall.dunson@beasleyallen.com

George Shipley
Houston, TX
(Region 10)

Tel. 713-652-3045
gshipley@shipleysnell.com

Bill Ford
San Antonio, TX

(Region 10)
Tel. 210-731-6400

bill.ford@fordmurray.com

Marty Jones
Amarillo, TX
(Region 11)

Tel. 806-468-3344
marty.jones@sprouselaw.com

Laura Udall
Tucson, AZ
(Region 14)

Tel. 520-770-1414
laura@udall.me

Charles Eblen
Kansas City, MO

(Region 11)
Tel. 816-559-2139
ceblen@shb.com

TYLA Regional Map
with ACTL NTC Committee Contacts

Sally Ferguson
Minneapolis, MN

(Region 12)
Tel: 612-597-5024

sfergusonmpls@gmail.com

Hon. Karen Townsend
Missoula, MT

(Region 13)
Tel. 406-549-9083

Karenstownsend@mac.com

Melinda Haag
San Francisco, CA

(Region 14)
Tel: 202-419-7149

mhaag@paulweiss.com

Luke Dauchot
Los Angeles, CA

(Region 15)
Tel. 213-680-8348

luke@dauchot@kirkland.com

Peter Mosseau
Manchester, NH
(Region 1)
Tel. 603-647-1800
pwmosseau@gmail.com

Ron McLean
Fargo, ND

(Region 12)
Tel. 701-232-8957

rmclean@serkland.com

Renee Rothauge
Portland, OR

(Region 13)
Tel. 503-727-2228

rrothuage@perkinscoie.com

James Curphey
Columbus, OH

(Region 7)
Tel. 614-227-2047

jcurphey@porterwright.com

Gerald Gleeson
Troy, MI

(Region 7)
Tel. 248-267-3296

gleeson@millercanfield.com

Maria McCarthy
Mt. Prospect, Ill.

(Region 9)
Tel: 847-529-1682

mariamccarth@gmail.com

Tim Semelroth
Cedar Rapids, IA

(Region 12)
Tel: (319) 365-9200

tsemelroth@fightingforfairness.com

Nathan E. Clark
Tulsa, OK

(Region 11)
Tel. 918-582-1173

nclark@rhodesokla.com

Laura Menninger
Denver, CO
(Region 13)

Tel: 303-831-7364
lemnninger@hmflaw.com

Debbie S. Champion
Saint Louis, MO

(Region 9)
Tel: 314-421-4430

dchampion@rssclaw.com


